THE DATASHEET OF
RT6211BHGE
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
   RT6211A/B
Copyright ©  2017 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                  is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
DS6211A/B-04   January  2017  www.richtek.com
1
1.5A, 18V, 500kHz, ACOTTM Step-Down Converter

output under voltage protection, output over current
protection, and thermal shutdown.
Ordering Information
RT6211A/B
Package Type
E : SOT-23-6
Lead Plating System
G : Green (Halogen Free and Pb Free)
UVP Option
H : Hiccup
A : PSM Mode
B : PWM Mode
Note :
Richtek products are :
 RoHS compliant and compatible with the current
requirements of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
 Suitable for use in SnPb or Pb-free soldering processes.
Features
 Integrated 230m/130m MOSFETs
 4.5V to 18V Supply Voltage Range
 500kHz Switching Frequency
 ACOT Control
 0.8V  1.5% Voltage Reference
 Internal Start-Up from Pre-biased Output
Voltage
 Compact Package : SOT-23-6 pin
 High/Low Side Over-Current Protection and
Hiccup
 VOUT Range 0.8V to 6.5V
Applications
 Set-Top Boxes
 Portable TVs
 Access Point Routers
 DSL Modems
 LCD TVs
Marking Information
3J=DNN
3J= : Product Code
DNN : Date Code
RT6211AHGE
39=DNN
39= : Product Code
DNN : Date Code
RT6211BHGE
Simplified Application Circuit
EN
RT6211A/B
GND
VINVIN
CIN
BOOT
L
CBOOT
LX
Enable
FB
COUT
VOUT
R1
R2
CFF
RT6211A/B
Copyright ©  2017 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                  is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
www.richtek.com  DS6211A/B-04   January  2017
2
Pin Configurations
(TOP VIEW)
   VIN GND LX
FB EN BOOT
4
2 3
56
 SOT-23-6